

Nutritional Information

# Nutrition Facts

2 servings per container

**Serving size** 1/2 Sub (241g)

**Amount Per Serving**

**Calories** **560**

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 26g **33%**

Saturated Fat 10g **50%**

*Trans* Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 75mg **25%**

**Sodium** 2130mg **93%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 47g **17%**

Dietary Fiber 2g **7%**

Total Sugars 3g

Includes 0g Added Sugars **0%**

**Protein** 32g **64%**

Vitamin D 0mcg **0%**

Calcium 260mg **20%**

Iron 3.6mg **20%**

Potassium 94mg **2%**

Vitamin A **6%**

Vitamin C **6%**

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



INGREDIENTS: SUB ROLL: Enriched Wheat Flour [Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron (Ferrous Sulfate, Reduced Iron), Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Salt, Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Mono- & Diglycerides, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Garlic, Basil, Calcium Propionate (To Preserve Freshness), Black Pepper, Rosemary, Calcium Sulfate, Inactive Dried Yeast, Ascorbic Acid, COOKED HAM: Water Added, Cured with Water, Dextrose, Contain 2% or Less of Salt, Sodium Lactate, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite, COOKED HOT HAM CAPICOLA: Water Added, Coated with Spices and Flavorings, Cured with Water, Salt, Contains 2% or Less of Dextrose, Sodium Lactate, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrate, GENOA SALAMI: Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% or Less of Corn Syrup Solids, Dextrose, Sugar, Wine, Sodium Erythorbate, Flavorings, Sodium Nitrate, Spices, Garlic, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrate, PEPPERONI: Pork, Beef, Salt, Contains 2% or Less of Dextrose, Spices, Water, Corn Syrup, Paprika, Oleoresin of Paprika, Sodium Erythorbate, Flavorings, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sodium Nitrite, PROVOLONE CHEESE: Unsmoked Provolone Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), LETTUCE: Leaf, Green, Raw, HAM: Cured with Water, Salt, Vinegar, Sodium Phosphate, Brown Sugar, Sugar, Honey, Sodium Erythorbate, Dextrose, Sodium Nitrate, PEPPER: Sweet, Green, Raw, Diced, PICKLES: Cucumber, Dill Or Kosher Dill, Diced, TOMATO: Red, Raw, Diced, BANANA PEPPER: Fresh Banana Peppers, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Malic and Lactic Acid, Calcium Chloride, Sodium Benzoate and Sodium Metabisulfite (Preservatives), Yellow 5

**Allergens: MILK, SOY, WHEAT**

**Processed in a facility that includes products containing Wheat, Milk, Eggs, Fish, Soy, Tree Nuts, Peanuts.**